
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9071787

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title Procurement of Ampoules for Air Quality Inspection for Accreditation and Calibration of two
(2) Air Quality Device

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2022-09-146

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Chemicals and Chemical
Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 264,600.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Norjannah P Lucman
Admin. Officer III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425

nplucman@tourism.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 01/10/2022

Last Updated / Time 01/10/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 05/10/2022 14:00 PM

Description
 
Project Title: Calibration of Two (2) Air Quality Device

OBJECTIVES:
The calibration of the airlab or the air quality inspection device is necessary to ensure that the device is well-
funtioning. 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A. Must be accredited by the PhilGEPS; and
B. Must be willing to provide services on send-bill agreement

SCOPE OF WORKS
A service provider that will be in-charge of the following:
*Requirements:
- gauge calibration and replacement of soft kits
- functional and readiness for use of the following tube holder and multitest/simultantest pressure regulator:
- flow dosage oil (4.01/min) 6527576
- flow dosage CO2 (0.21/min) 6535233
- flow dosage CO (0.21/min) 6535233
- flow dosage H2O (4.01/min) 3527576

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


- must provide certification for fit for use upon calibration

DELIVERY:
Completion of calibration shall not exceed 10 weeks from the date of execution of contract

BUDGET:
Total Budget for this project is PhP264,600.00

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Ampoules Ampoules for Air Quality Inspection for
Accreditation and Calibration of two (2) air
quality device

1 Lot 264,600.00

Other Information
THE PROPOSAL/QUOTATION must be addressed to:

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Department of Tourism
Makati City

- - - - - - - - - - -

In addition to the Proposal/Quotation, kindly submit the following Eligibility Requirements:

1. Mayor’s/Business Permit issued by the city or municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective
bidder is located, or the equivalent document for Exclusive Economic Zone Area,

In cases of recently expired Mayor’s/Business permits, it shall be accepted together with the official receipt as proof
that the bidder has applied for renewal within period prescribed by the local government unit.

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number

3. Latest Income/Business Tax Return (For ABC above PhP500, 000.00)

4. Original or Certified True Copy of Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Note: Kind submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements IN A SEALED ENVELOPE on or before
05 OCTOBER 2022 at 2:00 pm. Late and unsigned quotations shall not be accepted.

Created by Norjannah P Lucman

Date Created 30/09/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

